3.1 Purchase. City agrees to buy and Grantor agrees to sell and convey the Easements for 
the purchase price and upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth. 

3.2 Purchase Price. The total purchase price for the Easements shall be the lump sum of 
One Hundred Three Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($103,100), which shall be paid by City to Grantor 
through Escrow Holder at close of this transaction. 

3.3 Escrow. Upon execution of this Agreement by all parties, City shall open an escrow 
("Escrow") with an escrow company ("Escrow Holder") to be selected by City for the purpose of